

State of New Jersey
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
PO BOX 080
TRENTON, NJ 08625-0080

MATTHEW J. PLATKIN
Attorney General

TAHESHA L. WAY

Lt. Governor

PHILIP D. MURPHY

Governor

February 28, 2024

Certification of Microstamping Technology Viability Pursuant to L. 2022, c. 57, N.J.S.A. 2C:58-2.13 to -2.15

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 2C:58-2.13(b)(2), the Attorney General "shall complete an investigation concerning the technological viability of microstamping-enabled firearms." Following the conclusion of the investigation, "the Attorney General shall certify whether viable microstamping-enabled technology exists." N.J.S.A. 2C:58-2.13(b)(2).

The viability investigation required by N.J.S.A. 2C:58-2.13(b)(2) is now complete. The factual findings of that investigation are documented in a report issued on February 28, 2024, which is publicly available on the Office of the Attorney General's website at <a href="https://www.nj.gov/oag/safe/downloads/2024-0227">https://www.nj.gov/oag/safe/downloads/2024-0227</a> Microstamping-Viability-Report-and-

<u>Appendices.pdf</u>. Based on those findings, I hereby certify that viable microstamping-enabled technology exists.

My. le

MATTHEW J. PLATKIN ATTORNEY GENERAL OF NEW JERSEY

ATTEST:

Lyndsay V. Ruotolo

First Assistant Attorney General

